
RESOLUTION NO. 78- 157 

AWARD = CONTRACT FOR LIBRARY 
TECHNICAL FURNLTURE, 

WHEREAS, in  a n s w e r  to notice duly published in a c c o r d a n c e  
with l a w  and the o r d e r  of th i s  City Council, s e a l e d  bids w e r e  r ece ived  
and publicly opened by the  City C l e r k  of t h i s  City on Oc tobe r  3 I, 1978 
at 11:OO a.m. f o r  the  c o n t r a c t  f o r  L i b r a r y  Technical Furn i tu re ,  as 
d e s c r i b e d  in the spec i f ica t ions  t h e r e f o r  approved  by the  City Council  
on O c t o b e r  IE, 1978; and 

WHEREAS, s a i d  bids have been compared ,  checked, and 
tabula ted  and a r e p o r t  thereof  f i led  with the City Manage r  as follows: 

BIDDER AMOUNT 

M. Newfield 8~ Son 
Lodi $55,735.50 

L i b r a r y  B u r e a u  
Walnut C r e e k  

T h e  Buckstaff Company 
Oshkosh, Wisconsin 

L i b r a r y  B u r e a u  
Walnut C r e e k  

Healey & Popovich  
F r e s n o  

$63, 128.20 

$65,250.22 

$75,804.65 

$77,444.00 

WHEREAS, the  City iwanager r e c o m m e n d s  t h a t  a w a r d  be m a d e  
to The  Buckstaff Company: 

NOW, THEREFORE,  B E  IT RESOLVED by the  City Council  of 
the  City of  Lodi  that a w a r d  of c o n t r a c t  f o r  L i b r a r y  Technical F u r n i t u r e  
be and the s a m e  i s  h e r e b y  m a d e  to The Buckstaff Company, in the amount 
of $65,250.22. 

DATED: N o v e m b e r  15, 1978 



I h e r e b y  c e r t i f y  tha t  Resolu t ion  No. 78-157 was p a s s e d  and 
adopted  by the  City Council  of the  City of Lodi  in a r e g u l a r  mee t ing  
held N o v e m b e r  15, 1978 by  the foilowing vote :  

Ayes:  Counci lmen - Hughes, McCar ty  and 
P i n k r  r ton  

Noes  : Councilmen - None 

Absent:  Counci lmen - Katnich and Katzakian  

CITY CLERK 

78-157 


